



AN PHAT BIOPLASTICS JOINT STOCK COMPANY
Lot CN11 + CN12, An Dong Industrial Park, Nam Sach, Hai Duong, Viet Nam
www.anphatbioplastics.com AAA - AnPhatBioplastics (+84) 2203.755.997 - 998

FOOD DECLARATION EUROPEAN DIRECTIVE
(DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY OF PACKAGING INTENDED
TO COME INTO CONTACT WITH FOOD)

ISSUE DATE: **June 12, 2024**

Dear Sir,

Herewith we confirm that the following products we deliver to you:

HDPE TRANSPARENT T-SHIRT BAGS ON ROLL, NO PRINTED, NO EMBOSS, NO LABEL

confirm to the following guidelines:

- EU directive 89/109/EWG
- EU directive 90/128/EWG
- EU directive 94/62/EC
- EU directive 1935/2004
- EU directive 10/2011/ EC
- EU regulation 2023/2006/EC

The products can be in direct food contact with

- Dry food
- Wet food
- Fat food

The products do not contain any dual use additives or substances with a special migration limit.

The global migration has been tested by the following simulances:

- 3% acetic acid by 10 days at 40 degrees Celsius
- Isooctane by 2 days at 20 degrees Celsius
- 95% ethanol by 10 days at 40 degrees Celsius

No substances have been migrated and the product is according to the
EU directive 10/2011/ EC.

AN PHAT BIOPLASTICS JOINT STOCK COMPANY

**ANPHAT BIOPLASTICS JOINT
STOCK COMPANY**

VICE DIRECTOR OF BUSINESS CENTER

Tran Thi Hai

Signature

Expires 3 years after date of issue

Vaatimuksenmukaisuustodistus koskee seuraavia Ki-Sal Oy:n
maahantuomia ja myymiä tuotteita:

Ki-Sal tuotekoodi

Tuotekuvaus ja toimittajan tuotenumero

HDSP5-500 8my Solmupussi, HDPE, 3000kpl/ltk